5724(A) 12/11

M

FORMAT FOR FILING COMPLAINT / 2ND APPEAL BEFORE WEST BENGAL INFORMATION COMMISSION (Vide Circular No. 1522 - WBIC/Admn-05/13

dated 13.08.2014)

Complaint u/s 18(1)

2rd Appeal u/s 19(3)



(Tiel, relevant box)

1 Name of the Applicant: SK. Abdul, Aresid,

2. Address: Village - Namajgram, p.O. & P.S - Pandur District Hooghly, Pin. 712143

3. Date of filing of application for information under RTI Act 02-7-2018

(A self-attested copy of RTI applica for should be attached):

* Name of State Public Internation Officer: State Assistant Public Information Officer to whom the application was made and address: Chief Medical Officer of Health, Hooghly similer, Office at & P.O-Chinsunah, District-Hooghly, 712101

Post of the information sought for: (a) Please furnish me tree details of informations about Valuncy to the Post of Group-D/Claroff Statt / Gib A in tree stocyly District / Block wine how many post are you valuant, estails of Statement: (b) Information whater you are going to receive in face send por one only notification fullished to treat effect; (c) whether Rugi ralyon Sunity (RKS) is tree opinised by you control of Growt and section of Row. Sis beinding upon or acted upon by your office; (d) what in tree function of Row. S.

Where you received any response / information? Yes, incomplete, not full and correct information it so author well according to the same fundamental tree spio, emoth of thoughly by his memo No. EAT/HGLY/2018/5417 dated 18-7-2018; Yes, copy attach.

toni.

SA(A)

For Complaint u/s 18(1) only

- 1. Grounds for Complaint (strik : off items not applicable)
 - Unable to submit request for information because no SPIO / SAPIO has been 1) appointed.
 - SPIO / SAPIO refused to accept the application / 1st appeal or refused to forward ii) it to the SPIO TA Appellate Authority
 - Refused access to information requested. iiii
 - No response to the RTI application received within the time limit specified in the iv) Net applicable RTI Act.
 - Fee demanded is unreasonable. V)
 - Information turnished is incomplete / misleading / false. VI)
 - Any other (specify). VII)

For 2nd Appeal u/s 19(3) only

- 151 Appeal filed on 27/8/2018 by post received on 29-8-2018 1. Date of filling 1st appeal (A self anested copy of 1 appeal should be attached) Let Appendix Authority, satistic, Kot-91,

2. Authority to whom the first appeal was made and address:

The Director of Heath Services, Wert Bengel, Sout of Went Bengal, (Appellate Additionly), Swantage Bhaban, (ATDITEZZ), Salt Take city, Kelkata-700091.

3. Decision of the 1st Appellate Authority, if any, including number and date of the order:

(A self-attested photocopy of the order of the 1st Appellate Authority should be No decision Received from the 1st appellat Authorit attachedi): being the Director of Health Services, West Bengal, copy attach.

4. Grounds for 2nd appeal and the relief sought for (specify)8—

(4) The first Appeallate Authority not heard the appeal nor communicated any communica -on on no order to the applicant/appellant till date of tiling this appeal;

(ii) The first appellate Authority not heard the appeal nor passed any order till date: even after the expiry of the Statutory Review of forty five days;

Relief s: - (a) Heartice appeal and direct the 1st At Dellate Authority and SPIO/CMOH, Hospity to framish full, connect and Conflicte informations to tree appellant applicant as he sower for by his application dated 02.7-18 even seek of R.T.T. Act; (ii) Impose penalty upon true spio/cmo+ and ist appreciate Authority DHS, W. A amounting Rs 250/- for each day till date and ist appreciate Authority DHS, W. A amounting Rs 250/- for each day till date as per Provision of Spetter 20 of RTI Act, (iii) Recommend for disciplinary action against the Said Splotement Heavily a Despite to provision Spetter 20(2) of RTI Act as per service Pade for ran famining correct, full and complete informations.

5. If 2nd Appeal is filed after 90 days from the date on which the decision of the 1st Appellate

Authority was received or after 135 days from the date of filing of the 1st appeal explain the reasons for the delay.

Not applicable

1 Sx. Abdul Arvid son Jungther of Late Abdul Rashid	
aged being an Indian citizen do hereby solemnly affirm that the statements made herein are tru	
to my knowledge based on records and the rest are my submissions to the Hon'ble West Bengal Information	
Commission.	
Place: Village Namajaram Signature of the complainant / appellant	

Date:

NW2018

(Name of the complainant / appellant)

SK Abold Asslic

index of self attested documents attached:

- 1. Application at 02-7-2018, WS 6 CK R.T. I Act, 2005;
- . memodated 18-7-2018, NO. EAT/HGLY/2018/5417 by The C.M.O. H. HOOSING/SP10
- i memo of appeal (1st Appeal) US 19 of RTIACTS dated 13-8-2018 filed on 27. 8-2018 by Speedfort

 1. Received on 29-8-2018 by the 1st Appellate Authority

5.

(II) Speed Post)

Index No.	
(For Official use only)	

The SPIO/Chief Medical Officer of Health, How. Office at and P.O. - Chinsurah, Dist. - Hooghly, 712101

Form - A

(An application under section 6 of the Right to Information Act, 2005; Seeking Information)

Sir.

I the undersigned beg to apply u/s 6 of the RTI Act, 2005 seeking following informations. Please furnish me the same at an early date.

1) Name of the Applicant : Sk. Abdul Arshid (Montu)

Son of Late Abdul Rashid

- 2) Address: Village Namajgram, P.O. & P.S. Pandaa, Dist. Hooghly, Pin 712149
- 3) Informations sought for -
- a) Please furnish/supply me the details of informations about vacancy to the Post of Group-D / Class IV Staff / GDA in the Hooghly District / Block wise statement how many Post are lying vacant, please furnish me details of statement;
- b) Please furnish me the informations whether you are going to recruit in the said post or any notification published to that effect;
- e) Please furnish me the informations whether Rugi Kalyan Samity (RKS) is recognised by your office or Government and decision of said Rugi Kalyan Samity (RKS) is binding in the sting upon or acted upon by your office.
 - d) What is the function of Rugi Kalyan Samity (RKS).
- 4) That I am a Citizen of India.
- 5) That a court of Rs.10 (Ten) is enclosed herewith.

Date 02: 07 2018

Address: Village - Namajgram

P.O. & P.S. - Pandua

District - Hooghly

Pin - 712149

Signature of the Applicant

SX Abdul Arshid

Mobile Phone No. 80 16 9540 94



ED POS

Gort. . . st Bengal

Olo the Chief Medica the of Health, Hooghly

New Administrative Built floor, Chiusurah, Hooghly

☎: (03.3) 2680-11- □ □ □ □ 1 (03.3) 2681-03**8**3

Memo No.Estt/Hgly/2018/ 5417

Dated, Chinsurah, the 18

Sk. Abdul Arshid

Village:- Namajgram

P.O. & P.S:- Pandua, Hooghly

Pin: - 712149

In response to your R.T.I. dated 02/07/18 given below please find the answers to as per your querries.

Pt.a:- The information may be collected from the different Blocks

Pt.b.:- No

Pt.c:-Whether recognised- Yes.

Whether binding upon office: - No

Pt.d.:- Please refer to Health & F.W. Memo No. HFW/HSDI/332/2010. dt 21/6/10

Memo. No.Estt/Hgly/ 2018/54\4 /1(1)_

Dated, Chinsurah, the 18

Copy forwarded for information & necessary active to:

1. The B.M.O.H. (All) with the request 12 to-operate with the applicant of this R.T.I. to provide him with answer as per.Pt. to of the R.T.I.

Quick help

You are more Home>> Track Consignment

Track Consignment

* Indicates a reduced field.

* Consignment Number

₹W34776867<u>Z</u>N

Sooked At Booked On

Destination Pincode 27/08/2018 15:15:32 700091

Tarif! Article Type 4137 Speed Post

Delivery Location Sech Chawan SO

Event Details For: EW347768672IN Current Status: Item Booked

27/08/2018

Pandua SO

Time 15 15:32

Office Pandua SO Event

More Information >>

Booked At Booked On Destination Pincode Tariff Article Type Delivered At Delivered On Pandua S.O 27/08/2018 29/08/2018

Event Details For : EW347768672IN Current Status : Item delivered at Sech Bhawan 5.0

Date	Time	Office	Event
26, 03/0018	20-32-52	Sech Bhawan S.O	frem deliveren
38/08/9038	12/11/02	NSH KOLKATA AIRPORT	Bag Despetched to Secri Bhawan SiO
28/02/2013	11.25 29	NSH KOLKATA AIRPORT	item Bagged für Sach Bhawan S.Q.
28/08/2013	10:32:40	NSH KOLKATA AIRPORT	item Receives
28/08/2018	10 32 16	NSH KOLKATA ALRPORT	9ag Opened
28,68 (2018	08.25.42	NSH KOLKATA ATRPORT	Rag Received
28/02/2018	04.27 44	ICH HOWRAH	Bag Despatched to NSH KOLKATA AIRPORT
28/08/2018	01:48:37	ICH HOWRAH	Item Bagged for NSh KOLKATA AIRPORT
27/08/2018	22:33.05	ICH HOWRAH	Item Received
27/08/2018	15:15 32	Pandua S.O	Item Booked

Home | About Us | Employee Corner | Tenders India | Forms | Right To Information | Opportunities | Holidays | Website Policies | Related sites | Feedback | Contact Us | Sitemap

This website belongs to Department of Posts, Ministry of Communications, Government of India

Site Created and Maintained by Tata Consultancy Services Ltd.

Last updated ---- 21-Sep-2018

Registered Office Address

Department of Posts Dak Browen, Sweep Notice New Debi (1980)



(BY SPEED FOST)

To

The Director of Health Services (West Bengal)

Government of West Bengal, (Appellate authority)

Swanthya Bhaban, Salt Lake City,

Kolkata - 7,00091

FORM

An appeal under section 19 of the Roam to Information Act,2005, (1st Appeal).

- 1. Name of the :- Sk. Abdul Arsid, son of Late Abdul Rashid. appellant
- 2. Address :- Village Lamajgram, P.O. & P.S. Paudua,
 District- Huighly, Pin-712149.
- 3. Appeal against order :- Appeal is being preferred against order and against whom dated 18.7.2118 passed by the Chief Medical appeal is preferred

 Officer or Health, Hooghly, Vide Memo No.EAT/HJLY/2018/5417 dated 18.7.2018 in reply to the application of the appellant applicant under section 6 of the Right to Information Act,2005. dated 02.7.2018.

4. Grounds of Appeal:-

- office at and P.O. Chinsuia. District- Hooghly, 712101 by order dated 18.7.2018, Vine Jemo No.Estt/Hgly/2018/5417 not furnished complete, full correct and details informations to the appellant/ applicant in his application dated 02.7.2018 under section 6 of the Right to Information Act,2005 (in FORM-A), Xerox copy of the order is 18.7.2018 is enclosed herewith for your kind perusit.
- as stated above not immished information to the appellant applicant invesper of his query no.3(a); wherein appellant as applicant sought for information, "Please furnish/supply me the details of informations about vacancy to the port of Group-D/ Class IV Staff/ GDA in Hooghly District/ Block wise statement many parts are lying vacant, please furnish me details of statement", and as such he has not furnished full and complete intermations to the appellant;
- (iii) For that, in respect of quarry 2003(d) of the said application dated 02.7.2018 the C.M.O.H. Houghly by his aforesaid memodated 18.7.2018 not furnished any information to the

3

appellant/ applicant not fur shed any copy of the reformed memo no. HFW/HSDI/331 1110 dated 21.6.2010 therefore the said informations furnished by order dated 18.7.2018 is incomplete and not full and threat particulars furnished and tried to mislead the applicant

- (iv) For that, in quarry no.3(d) of the said application dated 02.7.2018 under section 6 of the R.T.I. Act, the applicant sought for :- What is the runtion of Rugi Kalyan Samity (RKS); but that informations not furnished by the C.M.O.H. Hooghly, there it is not full complete informations and as such violated the provision of said A.T.I. Act,2005; Xerox copy of the application dated 02.7.2018 is enclosed herewith for your ready reference.
- (v). For that the said C.M.O.H. by this memo dated 18.07.2018 as aforesaid not furnished full complete and correct informations to the appellant/application to this application dated 02.07.2018 and furnished misleading informations which is under appeal.
- (vi). For that in the said application dated 02.07.2018 the appellant as applicant sought for following inforantions;-

- 3a) Please furnish supply me the details of informations about vacancy to the post of group D/ Class IX staff/GDA in the Hooghly District / Blood wise statement how many post are lying vacant, please furnish me details of statement.
- b) please furnish me the informations whether you are going to recruit in the said past or any notification published to the effect;
- c) please furnish me the informations whether Rugi Kalyan Samity (RKS) is thoughted by your office or Government and decision of said Rugi Kalyan Samity (RKS) is binding upon or acted upon by your office.
- d) What is the function of Rugi Kalyan Samity (RKS) but the CMOH not furnished correct full and complete information to the appellant

Under the circumstances as stated above the appellant most respectfully prays for the following reliefs:-

a) Please hear the appeal and direct the C.M.O.H Hooghly to furnish rull, correct and complete informations to the appellant as he sought for by his application dated

22 2018 under section 6 of R.T.I. Act: 2005 as aforesaid.

Impose penalty upon the SPIC CMOH Hooghly amounting Rs 253% for each day till the date of furnishing full, complete and correct informations to the appellant as per provision section 20 of the said RTI Act.

c) please recommend for disciplinary action against the said SPIC CMOH Hooghly as per provision of section 20(2) of the said act as per service rule for non furnishing correct, full and complete informations to the appellant.

Date 13/08/2018

Sk. -bolul Arshid.
Simature of the appellant

Enclo: as stated above.

Address: village Namajgram, Post Office and Police Station - Pandua, District- Hooghly, Pin - 712149

VERIFICATION

I, Sk. Abdul Arshid (Montu), son it Late Abdul Rasid. of Village-Namajgram, P.O. & P.S. Pandua, District-Hooghly, Pin-712149, do hereby verify this appeal that I am the appellant and the statements made therein are true to my knowledge.

Sk. Abdul Arshid.
Signature of the Appellant

13/08/2018